

**CITY OF MORRIS  
SOUTH BRISBIN ROAD  
WATER & SEWER EXTENSION  
Project No. 99001.00**

**2:00PM, Thursday, March 28, 2024**

**BID TABULATION**

<b>Bidder &amp; Address</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>Bid Security</b>	<b>Acknowledge Addenda</b>	<b>Comments</b>
LA Sites Sewer & Water 1733 Terry Dr. Joliet, IL 60436-8543	\$1,018,323.45	Bid Bond	Yes	
Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450	\$1,264,063.00	Bid Bond	Yes	
Conley Excavating 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450	\$1,290,348.00	Bid Bond	Yes	
D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450	\$1,391,966.00	Bid Bond	Yes	
PT Ferro Construction 700 South Rowell Avenue Joliet, IL 60433		No Bid		
Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc. 630 S. 7000W Road Kankakee, IL 60901		No Bid		

**BID LETTING:** City of Morris  
 South Brisbin Road  
 Water & Sewer Extension  
 2:00PM, Thursday, March 28, 2024

BIDDER & ADDRESS				LA Sites Sewer & Water 1733 Terry Dr. Joliet, IL 60436-8543		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		Conley Excavating 1555 Gramercy Place Morris, IL 60450		D Construction Inc. 1488 South Broadway Coal City, IL 60450	
BID DEPOSIT				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
ACKNOWLEDGE ADDENDA				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	150	CY	Trench Backfill	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
2	200	CY	Rock Excavation	\$109.00	\$21,800.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00
3	5763	LF	Water Main, 12" PVC C-900 DR-18	\$68.80	\$396,494.40	\$96.00	\$553,248.00	\$104.00	\$599,352.00	\$107.00	\$616,641.00
4	500	LF	Water Main, 12" Ductile Iron w/ Hydrocarbon Resistance Gaskets	\$147.00	\$73,500.00	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$206.50	\$103,250.00	\$162.00	\$81,000.00
5	3603	LF	Force Main, 6" PVC, SDR 26	\$74.35	\$267,883.05	\$55.00	\$198,165.00	\$52.00	\$187,356.00	\$75.00	\$270,225.00
6	6	EA	Valve and Box, 6" (Force Main)	\$2,234.00	\$13,404.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,505.00	\$15,030.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
7	11	EA	Valve and Box, 12"	\$4,486.00	\$49,346.00	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00
8	14	EA	Fire Hydrant w/ Aux Valve & Valve Box	\$6,071.00	\$84,994.00	\$8,500.00	\$119,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$108,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$126,000.00
9	10	SY	HMA Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement	\$348.00	\$3,480.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	2	EA	Connect to Existing Water Main	\$6,863.00	\$13,726.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,740.00	\$21,480.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
11	3	EA	Automatic Air/Vacuum Release Station - Complete	\$8,726.00	\$26,178.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$13,640.00	\$40,920.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	125	LF	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC, SDR-26	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$72.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
13	1	LS	Connect to Existing Lift Station	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14	9200	LF	Silt Fence	\$2.10	\$19,320.00	\$3.50	\$32,200.00	\$4.50	\$41,400.00	\$3.00	\$27,600.00
15	1	LS	Tree Removal	\$15,515.00	\$15,515.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	1	LS	Landscape Restoration	\$1,458.00	\$1,458.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	100	LF	Exploration Trench, 72" Depth	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
18	200	LF	Miscellaneous Tile Repair	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$129.00	\$25,800.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$1,018,323.45		\$1,264,063.00		\$1,290,348.00		\$1,391,966.00